PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice of Special Meeting of the Council of the Rural Municipality of Kelvington No. 366.

Declaration of the RM of Kelvington No. 366 Administrator:

Pursuant to 123(1) of *The Municipalities Act*, I hereby give notice of a special meeting of the Council of the RM of Kelvington No. 366.

Purpose: Discussion of the following matter(s):

Construction Tender, Contract No. RM366-2024-001

Installation of three 1,500 mm culverts and grade raise at the S.S.E. 14-37-

12-W2

Date: June 28, 2024

Time: 8:00 a.m.

Location: Council Chambers, Municipal Office, 201 Main Street, Kelvington, SK

Conference Call

Dated this 20th day of June 2024

Heather Elmy

Administrator

RM of Kelvington No. 366

S. 123(4) of *The Municipalities Act* states as follows:

No business other than that stated in the notice is to be transacted at a special meeting of the council unless all members of council are present, in which case, any other business may be transacted.